## 504655664 11/23/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4702386

SUBMISSION TYPE:		T	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
JASON YAN				11/10/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	HUNAI	HUNAN GRAND-PRO ROBOT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD				
Street Address:		INTERSECTION OF SHIHU AVE AND LINJING 2ND RD, BAILUTANG SUXIAN DISTRICT				
City:	CHEN	CHENZHOU, HUNAN				
State/Country:	CHINA	L .				
	•	100/7				
Property Type   Application Number: 1		10877	0877865			
CORRESPONDENC	Ε DATA					
Fax Number:						
Correspondence wi			-mail address first; if that is unsuccess at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U			
Correspondence wi		d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us ng@pypat.com			
Correspondence wi using a fax number,	, if provided	<i>d; if th</i> ahuan	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U			
<i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Email:	, if provided	<i>d; if th</i> ahuan ANGE	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> a ng@pypat.com			
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam	, if provided	<i>d; if th</i> ahuan ANGE OFFIC	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> s g@pypat.com ELA HUANG			
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	, if provided ne:	<i>d; if th</i> ahuan ANGE OFFIC	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> g@pypat.com ELA HUANG CE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PARKWAY			
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	, if provided ne:	d; if the ahuan ANGE OFFIC SUNN	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us</i> g@pypat.com ELA HUANG CE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PARKWAY IYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085			
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	, if provided ne:	d; if the ahuan ANGE OFFIC SUNN	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us</i> g@pypat.com ELA HUANG CE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PARKWAY IYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 ANGELA HUANG			
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	, if provided ne: :R:	d; if the ahuan ANGE OFFIC SUNN	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us ng@pypat.com ELA HUANG CE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PARKWAY NYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 ANGELA HUANG /Angela Huang/			
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	, <i>if provided</i> ne: E <b>R:</b>	d; if the ahuan ANGE OFFIC SUNN	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Us ng@pypat.com ELA HUANG CE 210, 1250 OAKMEAD PARKWAY NYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085 ANGELA HUANG /Angela Huang/ 11/23/2017 ent#page1.tif			

THIS AGREEMENT is made	Date	11/10/2017
by and between	Assignor Name(s)	Jason Yan
	Assignor Address(es)	No.8, Lane 108, Yazhou Road, Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
and	Assignee Name(s)	Hunan Grand-Pro Robot Technology Co., Ltd
	Assignee Address(cs)	Intersection of Shihu Ave and Linjing 2nd rd, Bailutang SuXian District, Chenzhou, Hunan, China
	invented certain new and	useful improvements in the below invention
(the "Invention"):	Title of the Invention	MOBILE ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND BATTERY CHARGING METHOD THEREFOR
	ein, the receipt of which i	ses, covenants, warranties, and other good and s hereby acknowledged, and in accordance
right, title and interest for the Unite which are disclosed in the application entitled above and in and to said ap all other applications for Letters Part foreign countries on any of the said	d States and all-foreign c on for united States Lette plication and all divisions tent which have been or s inventions; and in and to 1 States and all foreign co	, assigns and legal representatives, the entire ountries, in and to any and all inventions ts Patent executed of even date herewith and il, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and hall be filed in the United States and all all original and reissued patents which have ountries on said inventions including the right ts to priority;
name; and when requested, without and legal representatives, agree to o undersigned will execute all divisio applications on any and all said inv- other papers, communicate to said a the undersigned relating to said inv- which said Assignee, its successors securing and maintaining proper pa	charge to but at the expe- arry out in good faith the nal, continuing, substitut- entions; execute all right Assignee, its successors, a entions and the history th , assignees or representat tent protection for said in eatents and all patents on	e Letters Patent for said inventions in its own nse of said Assignee, its successors, assigns intent and purpose of this assignment, the e, renewal, reissue, and all other patent u) oaths, assignments, power of attorney and assigns, and representatives, all facts known to ereof; and generally do everything possible ives shall consider desirable for aiding in ventions and for vesting title to said said inventions, in said Assignee, its
3. Hereby request the Honorable Co and	ommissioner of Patents to	issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

PyPAT

## Patent Assignment Agreement

4. Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

## [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the ASSIGNOR on the date opposite the ASSIGNOR names.						
LEGAL NAME OR COMPANY NAME OF the ASSIGNOR						
ASSIGNOR:	Jason Yan					
Signature:	Jakon Jan Du					